
SEIZE THE DAY - SHOW ORDER
EXTRA PRACTICES & IMPORTANT MEETINGS
Monday, April 28 -Thursday, May 8
Characters in all classes.  Characters please ask if you are confused as to which classes
you need to attend.

Tuesday, April 8th -June 3rd
4:40-5:20p Level W&G, 1, 2, 16, 18 Wuvy Dovy (CHANGED) Let Us 

Entertain You
ATTN: Dads and Special Partners - You are askedn to attend 3 classes in total.  The rest of the classes
our older dancers will practice with your dancers to prepare them for the BIG day! 
Thursday, May 29, 2025 5:00-5:40p
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 5:00-5:40p
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 5:00-5:40p
Dress Rehearsal 12:30-1:00P We will have partners there n 

case you are unavailable.
Monday, May 5 - 2026 Diamond Dance Co - Informational Meeting
7:00-8:00 New Diamonds - Please watch your emails as all dancers we would like to invite on the team will start to receive invitations next week.

*If you are interested in being apart of our competitive program please contact Kimber at finalestudio110@aol.com
*New Diamonds please check out our website www.finalestudio.com Diamonds Password: 2025
on this page you will be able to view our finacial and time commitment for 2025

8:00-9:00 Current Diamonds
*Please fill out your vacation schedules by June 1st.

DROP OFF Please bring EMPTY Rack and Rolls

Tuesday, April 22 Level 6-18
4:00-5:30 Act 1 - Carryting the Banner
5:30-7:00 Act 2 - Irving Hall *No Level 1-2 & W&G
7:00-8:30 Act 3 - The World Will Know

Thursday, April 24 Level 6-18
4:00-5:30 Act 4  & 5 Headlines & Family
5:30-6:00 Act 6 1899 Newsboy Rally
6:00-8:00 Act 7 - Once and For All (Full Run)

Wednesday, April 30 Level 6-18
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Level 6-18
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Level 6-18
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Level 6-18
Sunday, June 1, 2025 Level 6-18
6:30-7:45p Act 1 Carrying the Banner/ Act 2 Irving Hall/ 

Act 3 The World Will Know
7:45-9:00p Act 4 Headlines/ Act 5 Family/ Act 6 1899 

Newsboy Rally/ Act 7 Once & For All

Friday, May 16
Tickets go on sale 8a

Sunday, May 19
Photoshoot - Must pre-register for this opportunity.

DDC Show Run Through
Black booty shorts, black sports bra, red lipstick, hair in bun
Tuesday, May 27 Level 6-18 All Backstage moms 5:00-8:30
Wednesday, May 28 Level 4-18 All Backstage moms 5:00-8:30
Thursday, May 29 Level W&G, 1, 2, 16, 18 Beauty School Drop Out 5:00-5:40
Thursday, May 29 Level 3-18 All Backstage moms 6:00-9:00

Monday, June 9
4:00-6:00p Act 1 Carrying the Banner/ Act 2 Irving Hall/ 

Act 3 The World Will Know
6:00-8:00p Act 4 Headlines/ Act 5 Family/ Act 6 1899 

Newsboy Rally/ Act 7 Once & For All

Tuesday, June 10
5:00-5:40p Let Us Entertain You Level 1, 2, WG, 16, 18 & Dads if 

they are available
6:00-8:30p Full Run Through Level 3-18/ Boys

*Costume Run

http://www.finalestudio.com/


Monday, June 16
4:00-6:00p Act 1 Carrying the Banner/ Act 2 Irving Hall/ 

Act 3 The World Will Know
6:00-8:00p Act 4 Headlines/ Act 5 Family/ Act 6 1899 

Newsboy Rally/ Act 7 Once & For All

Tuesday, June 17
5:00-5:40p Let Us Entertain You Level 1, 2, WG, 16, 18 & Dads if 

they are available
6:00-8:30p Full Run Through Level 3-18/ Boys

*Costume Run
Monday, June 23
4:00-6:00p Act 1 Carrying the Banner/ Act 2 Irving Hall/ 

Act 3 The World Will Know
6:00-8:00p Act 4 Headlines/ Act 5 Family/ Act 6 1899 

Newsboy Rally/ Act 7 Once & For All

Tuesday, June 24
6:00-8:30p Full Run Through Level 3-18/ Boys

Wednesday, June 26
12:00-7:00p Dress Rehearsal Rialto Square Theater

Thursday, June 27
3:00-9:00p Recital Rialto Square Theater

Boys & Level 16 & 18 *We only have 3 practices!!!!
Sunday, May 18, 2025 6:00-8:00p
Sunday, June 8, 2025 6:00-8:00p
Sunday, June 22, 2025 6:00-8:00p
Phillip Lyla & Ivy & Kaylie
Aiden Chella & Kara
Xander Ella & AJ
Sally Livy & Emily
Rylee Addie & Kennedy


